

## 1 July 2024

## **ASX: IMB**

## **Completion of Acquisition - ACG Integration**

On 28 May 2024, Intelligent Monitoring Group Limited (**IMG** or the **Company**) announced it had entered into an agreement to acquire 100% of ACG Integration Pty Ltd ("**ACG**") ("**Acquisition**"). On 4 June, IMG completed a placement to raise \$20m to fund, amongst other things, the Acquisition, together with costs of the placement, costs associated with the Acquisition, and working capital. IMG is pleased to advise that completion of the Acquisition occurred today.

Managing Director Dennison Hambling commented: "We are excited today

Managing Director Dennison Hambling commented: "We are excited today to welcome ACG staff into the IMG group, to work with ADT in reemerging as the leading commercial security integrator in Australasia. I will be excited to see our significantly expanded team use the latest technology, backed with some terrific technology partnerships, to deliver increasingly complex and value-added solutions to both our current and potential new customers, in what is an increasingly complex and insecure environment."

### -ENDS-

**Authorisation:** This announcement is authorised for release by the Board of Intelligent Monitoring Group Limited.

**Contact details: For further information, please contact:** 

# **Company Enquiries:**

Dennison Hambling Managing Director Intelligent Monitoring Group Limited dhambling@theimg.com.au

#### **Investor Relations, Media & PR:**

Rod North Managing Director Bourse Communications Pty Ltd +61 408 670 706

Email: rod@boursecommunications.com.au

Website: www.theimg.com.au

INTELLIGENT MONITORING GROUP LIMITED

ABN 36 060 774 227 Suite 2, 1 Tully Road, East Perth WA 6004